VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2009 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Chapter 781)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 407
Department of Fire Programs

Item 407

First Year - FY2009

Second Year - FY2010

Regulation of Structure Safety (56200)

State Fire Prevention Code Administration (56203)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$3,095,101

$3,095,101

$2,597,101

$498,000

$3,098,001

$3,098,001

$2,600,001

$498,000

Authority: §8 9.1-201, 9.1-206, and 27-94 through 27-99, Code of Virginia.

A. The State Fire Marshall may charge no fee for any permits or inspections of any school, whether it be public or

private.

B. This Item includes no funds for the lease of facilities located at 11755B Lee Highway, Sperryville, Virginia 22740

as of July 1, 2009.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/9.1-201/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/9.1-206/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/27-94/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/27-99/
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