## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2009 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Chapter 781)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 407 Department of Fire Programs

Item 407	First Year - FY2009	Second Year - FY2010
Regulation of Structure Safety (56200)	\$3,095,101	\$3,098,001
State Fire Prevention Code Administration (56203) Fund Sources:	\$3,095,101	\$3,098,001
General	\$2,597,101	\$2,600,001
Special	\$498,000	\$498,000

Authority: §§ 9.1-201, 9.1-206, and 27-94 through 27-99, Code of Virginia.

*A*. The State Fire Marshall may charge no fee for any permits or inspections of any school, whether it be public or private.

*B.* This Item includes no funds for the lease of facilities located at 11755B Lee Highway, Sperryville, Virginia 22740 as of July 1, 2009.